



Reference Number: FOI-101004660586

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

In terms of the relevant Freedom of Information legislation (FOI) I would be grateful if you could let me have details of the following: -

1] A list of council buildings that are laying empty and/or unused as at the date of this FOI request?

Please visit the Cornwall Council website -

<https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/environment-and-planning/land-and-property/estates-management/council-property-to-let/lettings/#-tab-550296>

The list of Cornwall Council development sites is not released as it is not in the public interest to bring attention to the fact that no-one is currently occupying them, as they would be vulnerable to breaking and entering and/or vandalism.

2] A list of your council buildings that are for sale as at the date of this FOI request?

Please visit the Cornwall Council website -

www.cornwall.gov.uk/propertyforsale

3] A list of your council buildings that will be coming up for sale within the next 12 months starting from the date of this FOI request?

This information is commercially sensitive as it would be unfair to others in the market if anyone had extra time preparing a bid for a property which is not yet officially on the market.

4] Copies of the official council minutes relating to the last four meetings of



your council's property committee (appropriately redacted to avoid unnecessary refusal of this FOI)?

There is no single property committee at Cornwall Council. There is an Asset Management Group (AMG) which debates the movement of properties through the disposal system. The minutes of the last four AMG meetings were reviewed however effectively everything was commercially sensitive so these will not be released.

Response:
In bold above

Information provided by: Commercial Services

Date of response: 2019